NOW T H E R E F O R E, i n consideration of the premises and of
the sum of One (SI .00) Dollar and other good and valuable con-
siderations . . . . . . . . .
the parties hereto do covenant and agree with each other as follows :

1 . That ( )regon City issue negotiable coupon bonds to the
amount of Three Hundred Seventy-five Thousand ($375,000.00)
Dollars, and sell sufficient of Said bonds to pay for the construction of
the said pipe line, headworks, etc.

2. That West Linn pay one-third of the cost of the said pipe
line, including all preliminary expenses that may have been incurred
in connection therewith, and also the necessary amount for rights of